504946709 06/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4993456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ΤΑΚΑΗΙΚΟ WATARI		05/22/2008
TATSUYA SATO		05/22/2008

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16000421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(612)	332-9081			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Email:	dlizama@merchantgould.com				
Correspondent Name:	E. JO	SEPH GESS			
Address Line 1: P.O. E		3OX 2903			
Address Line 2:	MERCHANT & GOULD PC				
Address Line 4:	MINN	IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		04492.0040FPC5			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW J. LAGATTA			
SIGNATURE:		/Andrew J. Lagatta/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/06/2018			
Total Attachments: 1					

source=2018-06-06_04492-0040FPC5-Assignment#page1.tif

(1-8) Insert		(5)
Name(s)	(2) Tatsuya SATO	(6)
of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)
	(4)	(8)
	In consideration of the sum of one d each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(Ioliar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations p (s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KA	JISHA
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya	
Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		5
•••		Π application for patent in the United States of America
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on May 21, 20	
(13) Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	16/000,421
Identification for filed applications	fied June 5, 2018	

grant of a veit of United States patent to the Assignee, 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Fatents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire Interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not evecute, any agreements in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of r_{Merchant & Could PC} the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	May. 22, 2008 May. 22, 2008	Name of Inventor	Jakahiko Tekeniko WATARI		(SEAL)
Date	May. 22, 2008	Name of Inventor	Takaniko WATARI JALSUYA Tanguya SATO	Sato	(SEAL)
Date	and the second				(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	(1999-1997) - Ballanda Marana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		1	(SEAL)
Date	······································	Name of Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)

1.1 ÷...

-

•••• •••